

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 014A-451 & 085-451  
PCN NO. 11ro & i1wi  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 123,888.48

COUNTY: Lawrence Erosion Repair on Hwy 14A & 85  
near Deadwood

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Services Hermosa SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>014A-451 (11ro)</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	96.00		0.00	23.00	2,208.00	12.00	1,152.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2102.00		0.00	9.40	19,758.80	16.00	33,632.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	261.00		0.00	32.00	8,352.00	22.00	5,742.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
007	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	24.80		0.00	132.00	3,273.60	65.00	1,612.00
008	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
009	Traffic Control	Unit	408.00		0.00	3.00	1,224.00	4.50	1,836.00
010	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	840.00	840.00	800.00	800.00
012	Type F69 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	1871.00		0.00	23.00	43,033.00	25.00	46,775.00
013	Type C9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	96.00		0.00	40.00	3,840.00	24.00	2,304.00
014	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	40.00		0.00	23.00	920.00	26.00	1,040.00
015	Special Riprap	Ton	56.00		0.00	50.00	2,800.00	64.00	3,584.00
016	Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	17.00		0.00	52.00	884.00	35.00	595.00
017	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1750.00		0.00	1.05	1,837.50	3.00	5,250.00
018	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200.00		0.00	10.50	2,100.00	10.00	2,000.00
<b>085-451 (i1w1)</b>									
019	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
020	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	4.00		0.00	12.50	50.00	50.00	200.00
021	Remove Concrete Gutter	Ft	138.00		0.00	12.50	1,725.00	8.00	1,104.00
022	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	10.00		0.00	15.00	150.00	40.00	400.00
023	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	10.00		0.00	25.00	250.00	55.00	550.00
024	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	8.00		0.00	45.00	360.00	60.00	480.00
025	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
026	Flagging	Hour	10.00		0.00	22.16	221.60	22.16	221.60
027	Traffic Control	Unit	476.00		0.00	3.00	1,428.00	4.50	2,142.00
028	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
029	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	800.00	800.00
030	Type F69 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	142.00		0.00	28.00	3,976.00	30.00	4,260.00
031	Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	1.00		0.00	105.00	105.00	35.00	35.00
032	Fiber Mulching	Lb	20.00		0.00	2.10	42.00	3.00	60.00
					0.00		136,671.70		175,017.80